
OJ/S S125
04/07/2017
253758-2017-EN

External aid programmes - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 1 / 1

04/07/2017 S125
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

External aid programmes - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 1

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:253758-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Technical assistance for increased capacity for transposition and capacity building on F-gases
2017/S 125-253758

Service contract award notice

Location — Turkey

1. Publication reference:
EuropeAid/137903/IH/SER/TR.

2. Publication date of the contract notice:
20.8.2016.

3. Lot number and lot title:
Not applicable.

4. Contract number and value:
TR2013/0327.05.01-04/001 — 1 984 415 EUR.

5. Date of award of the contract:
13.4.2017.

6. Number of tenders received:
3.

7. Overall score of chosen tender:
99,96 ((technical score: 100) * 0,80 + (financial score: 99,78) * 0,20).

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer:
GFA Consulting Group GmbH (DE) with its office at Eulenkrugstraße 82, 22359, Hamburg, GERMANY in
consortium with Ankon Danışmanlık Hizmetleri A.Ş. (TR), HEAT GmbH (DE) and Öko-Recherche Büro für
Umweltforschung und -beratung GmbH (DE).

9. Duration of contract:
36 months.

10. Contracting authority:
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY.

11. Legal basis:
Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17.7.2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession
Assistance(IPA) (OJ L 210, 31.7.2006, p. 82).


